TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Coach, Inc.		02/26/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National R.V. Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Perris Blvd.	
City:	Perris	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92571	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76528852	СС

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)590-4526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 590-4525

Email: ip.law@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Voelzke

Address Line 1: 400 Corporate Pointe, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Culver City, CALIFORNIA 90230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116-022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Voelzke
Signature:	/Joel D. Voelzke73/
Date:	02/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0945

900043030

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment - CCI to NRVH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Country Coach, Inc., a corporation of the state of OREGON, having an office and place of business at 135 East First Street, Junction City, Oregon ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

National R.V. Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 3411 Perris Blvd., Perris, CA 92571 ("Assignee");

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the emire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, CC (and Design), and including any and all common law rights, State or Federal registrations thereof, and the U.S. Application Serial No. 76/528,852, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

COUNTRY COACH, INC.

Jay Howard, President

STATE OF OREGON

RECORDED: 02/27/2006

COUNTY OF Land) ss.

On this <u>24th</u> day of February, 2006, before me personally appeared Jay L. Howard, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA L SPARKS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 381538
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2008

Sanda L. Sparks Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0947